Rotary Club of Paulding County Community Grant Application.

The Rotary Club of Paulding County is thrilled to announce the launch of our annual community grant, offering up to \$30,000 to support and empower nonprofits serving Paulding County. As an organization dedicated to driving positive change and fostering community growth, we are proud to partner with local nonprofits in their efforts to create meaningful and lasting impacts on the lives of our residents and the future of our community.

Organization Details:

- Name of Organization:
- o Year Established:
- Contact Person:
- o Email:
- o Phone Number:
- Website:
- Mission Statement: Provide a brief overview of your organization's mission and purpose, focusing on the core values and goals that drive your activities.
- Current Operations in Paulding County: Outline the current programs and initiatives your organization is involved in within Paulding County. This should give a clear understanding of your organization's presence and contributions to the community.
- Utilization of the Grant: Please provide a detailed breakdown of how your organization plans to utilize the grant to benefit Paulding County in the near term. Focus on specific projects or initiatives that align with the Rotary Club of Paulding County's mission and objectives.
 - <u>Project Description</u>: Clearly describe the project or initiative you intend to undertake with the grant money.
 - <u>Project Goals and Objectives</u>: Outline the specific goals and objectives you aim to achieve through the proposed project.
 - <u>Budget Allocation</u>: Provide a comprehensive budget breakdown detailing how the grant will be allocated across different aspects of the project.
 - <u>Timeline</u>: Present a feasible timeline that highlights the key milestones and deliverables of the project.
 - Expected Impact: Explain the potential impact of the project on Paulding County and its residents. Highlight the benefits and positive outcomes it will bring to the community.
 - Sustainability: Describe how the project will be sustainable beyond the grant period, ensuring long-term benefits for the community.

Submission Instructions: Please send your completed application along with any additional supporting documents to rotaryclubofpauldingcounty@gmail.com. The deadline for submitting applications is 01/31/2025. Late submissions will not be considered.

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at rotaryclubofpauldingcounty@gmail.com.

We look forward to reviewing your application and learning more about the valuable work your organization does for the betterment of Paulding County. Together, let's continue making a positive difference in our community.

Thank you for your dedication to improving the lives of Paulding County's residents, and we eagerly anticipate your application.

Sincerely,
Brent Wheeling
The Rotary Club of Paulding County
President 2024-2025

cc'd: The Rotary Club of Paulding County Grant Committee